E PEO 1605 [2-3]	0-2002 Attorney Docket No.: JNP
(Rev. 03/01) RECUI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1023	323880 🔍 💌 💌
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 17 - 23 - 2 2 Mark Bryers Chau Anh Ngoc Nguyen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Hathaway Yuhong Andy Zhou	Name: Juniper Networks, Inc.
Ricardo RamirezGregory G. SpurrierAbbas RashidSankar Ramanoorthi	Internal Address:
Mark Vilas Michael Freed	
Yen Lee Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1194 N. Mathilda Ave.
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address. 1194 N. Mathida Ave.
Secuirty Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
Execution Date: 9/18/02, 9/20/02, 9/13/02, 8/29/02, 9/10/02 8/30/02, 8/19/02, 8/27/02, 8/20/02, 8/21/02	
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 0 5
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Allen M. Lo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Juniper Networks, Inc.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>1194 N. Mathilda Ave.</u>	50-1763
City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord
002 DBYRNE 00000084 501763 10191742 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
21 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	matien is true and correct and any attached copy
Allen M. Lo	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: (9
Mail documents to be record	ded with required cover sheet information to: tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	shington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. JNP-0255

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

CONTENT SERVICE AGGREGATION SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 8, 2002 (Serial No. 10/191,742); and

WHEREAS, Juniper Networks, Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>1194 North Mathilda Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94089-1206</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand.

Mark Bryers 9180 Silverwood Court Granite Bay, CA 94746	Signature: Mark Bry 19
	Date: <u>9//3/2002</u>
Elango Ganesan 1807 Hamilton Ave.	Signature:
Palo Alto, CA 94303	Date:
Frederick Gruner	Signature:
2069 Edgewood Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303	Date:
	Page 1 of 3

Page 2 of 3

David Hass	Signature:
1745 Nantucket Circle, Apt. #268 Santa Clara, CA 95054	Date:
Robert Hathaway 295 E. Evelyn Ave., Apt. 211 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature:
	Date:
Ramesh Panwar 3544 Rocca Court	Signature:
Pleasanton, CA 94588	Date:
Ricardo Ramirez 750 Donna Ave.	Signature:
Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Date:
Abbas Rashid	Signature:
34369 Eucalyptus Terrace Fremont, CA 94555	Date:
Mark Vilas	Signature:
3209 Kilo Ave. San Jose, CA 95124	Date:
Nazar Zaidi	Signature:
1525 Tainan Drive San Jose, CA 95131	Date:
Yen Lee 1065 Windsor St. San Jose, CA 95129	Signature:
	Date:
Chau Anh Ngoc Nguyen 951 S. 12 th St. #206	Signature:
San Jose, CA 95112	Date:
John Phillips	Signature:
	Date:

Yuhong Andy Zhou 6 Cohen Ct. Alameda, CA 94501	Signature:
Gregory S. Spurrier 551 Firloch Ave. #2 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature:
Sankar Ramanoorthi 6473 Rainbow Drive San Jose, CA 95129	Signature:
Michael Freed 6285 Camino del Lago Pleasanton, CA 94566	Signature:

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

CONTENT SERVICE AGGREGATION SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 8, 2002 (Serial No. 10/191,742); and

WHEREAS, Juniper Networks, Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>1194 North Mathilda Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94089-1206</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, as reasonably appropriate, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand.

Mark Bryers	Signature:
338 Mustang St. San Jose, CA 95123	Date:
Elango Ganesan 1807 Hamilton Ave.	Signature:
Palo Alto, CA 94303	Date:
Frederick Gruner 2069 Edgewood Drive	Signature:
Palo Alto, CA 94303	Date:
David Hass 1745 Nantucket Circle, Apt. #268	Signature:
Santa Clara, CA 95054	Date:
Robert Hathaway 295 E. Evelyn Ave., Apt. 211	Signature: Och & Hat
Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Date: 9/20/2002
Ramesh Panwar 3544 Rocca Court	Signature:
Pleasanton, CA 94588	Date:
Ricardo Ramirez 750 Donna Ave.	Signature: Kicaido Kanny
Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Date:9/13/02
Abbas Rashid 34369 Eucalyptus Terrace Fremont, CA 94555	Signature:
	Date:
Mark Vilas 3209 Kilo Ave.	Signature:
San Jose, CA 95124	Date:
Nazar Zaidi 1525 Tainan Drive San Jose, CA 95131	Signature:
	Date:
F	Page 2 of 3

Yen Lee 1065 Windsor St.	Signature:
San Jose, CA 95129	Date:
Chau Anh Ngoc Nguyen 951 S. 12 th St. #206	Signature:
San Jose, CA 95112	Date:
John Phillips	Signature:
	Date:
Yuhong Andy Zhou	Signature:
6 Cohen Ct. Alameda, CA 94501	Date:
Gregory S. Spurrier	Signature:
551 Firloch Ave. #2 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Date:
Sankar Ramanoorthi	Signature:
6473 Rainbow Drive San Jose, CA 95129	Date:
Michael Freed 6285 Camino del Lago	Signature:
Pleasanton, CA 94566	Date:

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

CONTENT SERVICE AGGREGATION SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 8, 2002 (Serial No. 10/191,742); and

WHEREAS, Juniper Networks, Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>1194 North Mathilda Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94089-1206</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, as reasonably appropriate, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and

Page 1 of 3

any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the foregoing shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand.

Mark Bryers 338 Mustang St. San Jose, CA 95123	Signature: Date:
Elango Ganesan 1807 Hamilton Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature:
Frederick Gruner 2069 Edgewood Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature: Date:
David Hass 1745 Nantucket Circle, Apt. #268 Santa Clara, CA 95054	Signature:
Robert Hathaway 295 E. Evelyn Ave., Apt. 211 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature: Date:
Ramesh Panwar 3544 Rocca Court Pleasanton, CA 94588	Signature:
Ricardo Ramirez 750 Donna Ave. Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Signature: Date:
Abbas Rashid 34369 Eucalyptus Terrace Fremont, CA 94555	Signature: <u>A Cashi</u> Date: <u>8 - 29 - 02</u>
Mark Vilas 3209 Kilo Ave. San Jose, CA 95124	Signature: Date:
Nazar Zaidi 1525 Tainan Drive San Jose, CA 95131	Signature:

Yen Lee 1065 Windsor St. San Jose, CA 95129	Signature:
Chau Anh Ngoc Nguyen 951 S. 12 th St. #206 San Jose, CA 95112	Signature: Date:
John Phillips	Signature: Date:
Yuhong Andy Zhou 6 Cohen Ct. Alameda, CA 94501	Signature: Date:
Gregory S. Spurrier 551 Firloch Ave. #2 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature: Date:
Sankar Ramanoorthi 6473 Rainbow Drive San Jose, CA 95129	Signature:
Michael Freed 6285 Camino del Lago Pleasanton, CA 94566	Signature: Date:Sep 10, 2007

.

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

CONTENT SERVICE AGGREGATION SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 8, 2002 (Serial No. 10/191,742); and

WHEREAS, <u>Juniper Networks, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>1194 North Mathilda Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94089-1206</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, as reasonably appropriate, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand.

Mark Bryers 338 Mustang St. San Jose, CA 95123	Signature:
Elango Ganesan 1807 Hamilton Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature:
Frederick Gruner 2069 Edgewood Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature:
David Hass 1745 Nantucket Circle, Apt. #268 Santa Clara, CA 95054	Signature:
Robert Hathaway 295 E. Evelyn Ave., Apt. 211 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature:
Ramesh Panwar 3544 Rocca Court Pleasanton, CA 94588	Signature:
Ricardo Ramirez 750 Donna Ave. Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Signature:
Abbas Rashid 34369 Eucalyptus Terrace Fremont, CA 94555	Signature:
Mark Vilas 3209 Kilo Ave. San Jose, CA 95124	Signature:
Nazar Zaidi 1525 Tainan Drive San Jose, CA 95131 Pa	Signature: Date: age 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. JNP-0255

Yen Lee 1065 Windsor St. San Jose, CA 95129	Signature:
Chau Anh Ngoc Nguyen 951 S. 12 th St. #206 San Jose, CA 95112	Signature:
John Phillips	Signature:
Yuhong Andy Zhou 6 Cohen Ct. Alameda, CA 94501	Signature:
Gregory S. Spurrier 551 Firloch Ave. #2 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature:
Sankar Ramanoorthi 6473 Rainbow Drive San Jose, CA 95129	Signature:
Michael Freed 6285 Camino del Lago Pleasanton, CA 94566	Signature:

Pleasanton,

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

CONTENT SERVICE AGGREGATION SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 8, 2002 (Serial No. 10/191,742); and

WHEREAS, Juniper Networks, Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>1194 North Mathilda Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94089-1206</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, as reasonably appropriate, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand.

Mark Bryers 338 Mustang St. San Jose, CA 95123	Signature:
Elango Ganesan 1807 Hamilton Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature:
Frederick Gruner 2069 Edgewood Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature:
David Hass 1745 Nantucket Circle, Apt. #268 Santa Clara, CA 95054	Signature:
Robert Hathaway 295 E. Evelyn Ave., Apt. 211 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature:
Ramesh Panwar 3544 Rocca Court Pleasanton, CA 94588	Signature: Date:
Ricardo Ramirez 750 Donna Ave. Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Signature:
Abbas Rashid 34369 Eucalyptus Terrace Fremont, CA 94555	Signature: Date:
Mark Vilas 3209 Kilo Ave. San Jose, CA 95124	Signature: $\frac{24}{08/30/02}$
Nazar Zaidi 1525 Tainan Drive San Jose, CA 95131 Pa	Signature: Date: age 2 of 3

Yen Lee	Signature:
1065 Windsor St. San Jose, CA 95129	Date:
Chau Aph Ngoo Nguyon	Signatura
Chau Anh Ngoc Nguyen 951 S. 12 th St. #206	Signature:
San Jose, CA 95112	Date:
John Phillips	Signature:
	Date:
Yuhong Andy Zhou 6 Cohen Ct.	Signature:
Alameda, CA 94501	Date:
Gregory S. Spurrier	Signature:
551 Firloch Ave. #2	
Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Date:
Sankar Ramanoorthi	Signature:
6473 Rainbow Drive San Jose, CA 95129	Date:
Michael Freed 6285 Camino del Lago	Signature:
Pleasanton, CA 94566	Date:

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

CONTENT SERVICE AGGREGATION SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 8, 2002 (Serial No. 10/191,742); and

WHEREAS, Juniper Networks, Inc., a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> whose post office address is <u>1194 North Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1206</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, as reasonably appropriate, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand.

Mark Bryers 338 Mustang St. San Jose, CA 95123	Signature:
	Date:
Elango Ganesan 1807 Hamilton Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature:
	Date:
Frederick Gruner 2069 Edgewood Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303	Signature:
	Date:
David Hass 1745 Nantucket Circle, Apt. #268 Santa Clara, CA 95054	Signature:
	Date:
Robert Hathaway 295 E. Evelyn Ave., Apt. 211 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature:
	Date:
Ramesh Panwar 3544 Rocca Court Pleasanton, CA 94588	Signature:
	Date:
Ricardo Ramirez 750 Donna Ave. Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Signature:
	Date:
Abbas Rashid 34369 Eucalyptus Terrace Fremont, CA 94555	Signature:
	Date:
Mark Vilas 3209 Kilo Ave. San Jose, CA 95124	Signature:
	Date:
Nazar Zaidi 1525 Tainan Drive San Jose, CA 95131	Signature:
	Date:
	Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. JNP-0255

Yen Lee	Signature:
	Date:
Chau Anh Ngoc Nguyen 951 S. 12 th St. #206 San Jose, CA 95112	Signature: <u>nguyungadan</u> Date: <u>8/19/2</u>
John Phillips	Signature:
	Date:
Yuhong Andy Zhou 6 Cohen Ct. Alameda, CA 94501 Gregory Spurrier 551 Firloch Ave. #2 Sunnyvale, CA 94086	Signature: $yel yel yel yel yel yel yel yel yel yel $
Sankar Ramanoorthi 6473 Rainbow Drive San Jose, CA 95129	Signature: Date: 8 - 21 - 2002
Michael Freed 6285 Camino del Lago Pleasanton, CA 94566	Signature: Date:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013603 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 12/23/2002